Village of Third Lake

Lakes Commission

May 26 (Tuesday) 2020 @ 7:00 p.m.

Minutes

- 1. Chairman Morthorst called the meeting to order at 7:02 p.m.
- 2. Present: Mike Delacluyse, Matt Delacluyse, Kure, Rohrer,

Absent: Hillstrom

Also Present: Clerk Hope, Butch Buckley

3. Approval of Minutes October 28, 2019

Motion by Kure seconded by Rohrer to approve the minutes of the October 28, 2019 Lakes Commission meeting.

Voice Vote: All Ayes, No Nays MOTION CARRIED

4. Discussion

- A. Fish Stocking Both lakes were recently stocked with a total of 1000 largemouth bass and 500 channel catfish. Chairman Morthorst will research contacting the DNR to survey the lake and determine if there should be any changes in the type of fish and the amount of fish purchased.
- B. Weed Surveys Clarke inspected both lakes on May 22nd. Both lakes will need to be treated this year for invasive weeds. Invasive weeds need to be treated early to allow for the non-invasive weeds to not be affected. The cost for Druce Lake is \$5259.20 and the cost for Third Lake is \$4685.40. Michelle will forward the proposals for treatment to the committee and members should respond to Chairman Morthorst with questions or comments by Thursday.
- C. Commissioner Vacancy Kortenkamp has resigned from the Lakes Committee. A replacement is needed and should be a resident who does not live on the lake. Anyone interested should contact the Village.
- D. Boat Stickers As of May 26th, 85 boat stickers have been purchased. Both Linden Ln and Lakeshore Dr. residents will be required to purchase boat stickers this year. The Lake County Sheriff will be monitoring the lakes this summer. Buckley stated that the purpose is not to harass boaters, but to remind them of the rules and be a presence on the lake.

E. No Wake Buoys – Chairman Morthorst was Lake.	ould like help in placing the buoys in Third
6. Open to the Floor	
7. Adjournment	
Motion by Kure seconded by Mike Delacluyse to adjourn the meeting at 7:42 p.m.	
Voice Vote: All Ayes, No Nays	MOTION CARRIED
Respectfully Submitted by, Michelle Smith	
Deputy Village Clerk	